TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM562343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquantia Corp.		12/31/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cavium International
Street Address:	75 Fort Street
City:	George Town
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1108
Entity Type:	Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5376743	AQCITE
Registration Number:	4568772	AQRATE
Registration Number:	5439150	AQTION
Registration Number:	3728162	AQUANTIA
Registration Number:	4467084	UNLEASH YOUR BANDWIDTH
Registration Number:	5370768	ACCELERATING CONNECTIVITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8777697945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-839-5070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com Lisa Greenwald-Swire **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47923-0001003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Greenwald-Swire
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Greenwald-Swire/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006865 FRAME: 0249

900535769

Total Attachments: 4
source=TM 10 Aquantia Corp. to Cavium International (fully executed)#page1.tif
source=TM 10 Aquantia Corp. to Cavium International (fully executed)#page2.tif
source=TM 10 Aquantia Corp. to Cavium International (fully executed)#page3.tif
source=TM 10 Aquantia Corp. to Cavium International (fully executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006865 FRAME: 0250

UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is dated and effective as of December 31, 2019 at 11:56 p.m. PST (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between:

- (A) AQUANTIA CORP., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a place of business at 5488 Marvell Lane, Santa Clara, CA 94054, U.S.A., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); and
- (B) CAVIUM INTERNATIONAL, a company organized under the laws of Cayman Islands, having a place of business at Cavium International c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited, 75 Fort Street, George Town, Grand Cayman, KY1-1108, Cayman Islands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and the corresponding U.S. and foreign trademark applications and registrations listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (hereinafter "<u>TRADEMARKS</u>"),

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS of ASSIGNOR, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the TRADEMARKS, said TRADEMARKS to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and all causes of action, including all rights of recovery for past, present and future infringement thereof.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of ASSIGNEE, such further instruments of transfer and confirmatory assignment in recordable form and to take any other lawful action as such ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively consummate the assignments contemplated by this Assignment. Specifically, ASSIGNOR agrees to, upon the request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, execute, acknowledge and deliver such further documents, instruments, conveyances and assurances and take such further actions as may be reasonably required to register and/or to vest record title of said respective registrations in the name of ASSIGNEE the assignment of any of the TRADEMARKS herein assigned in any appropriate governmental agency or registrar.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute a duplicate original, and all counterparts together shall constitute a single agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed and delivered this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

AQUANT	TA CORP.
By:	
Name:	Jean Hu
Title:	President and Chief Financial Officer
Accepted o	n behalf of:
CAVIUM	INTERNATIONAL .
Ву:	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Name:	Philip Anderson
Title:	Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed and delivered this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

AQUANI	TIA CORP.
By:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Name:	Jean Hu
Title:	President and Chief Financial Officer
•	on behalf of: INTERNATIONAL
	INTERNATIONAL
By:	January July Marine
Name:	Philip Anderson
Title:	Director

Trademark Assignment

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Country	Filing Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Classes	Status
ACCELERATING CONNECTIVITY	Aquantia Corp.	UNITED STATES	04/11/2016	86/971,873	01/02/2018	5,370,768	09	REGISTERED
AQUANTIA	Aquantia Corp.	CHINA	01/12/2018	28658954			09	PENDING
AQCITE	Aquantia Corp.	UNITED STATES	01/24/2017	87/312,260	01/09/2018	5,376,743	09	REGISTERED
AQRATE	Aquantia Corp.	UNITED STATES	04/20/2012	85/603,923	07/15/2014	4,568,772	09	REGISTERED
AQTION	Aquantia Corp.	UNITED STATES	11/21/2016	87/243,400	04/03/2018	5,439,150	09	REGISTERED
AQUANTIA	Aquantia Corp.	UNITED STATES	05/27/2009	77/745,609	12/22/2009	3,728,162	09	REGISTERED
UNLEASH YOUR BANDWIDTH	Aquantia Corp.	UNITED STATES	04/04/2012	85/588,669	01/14/2014	4,467,084	09	REGISTERED

RECORDED: 02/14/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006865 FRAME: 0254